Total course fees payable by the TNOCs selected by SCI for the
12 months Pre-Sea Training Course, and the STCW Modular
courses PST, PSSR, FPFF, EFA, OTF, GTF, CTF and PSF would
be Rs.2,67,500/- (Rupees Two Lakh sixty seven thousand only)
by male candidates and Rs.2,22,500 (Rupees Two lakh twenty
two thousand five hundred only) by female candidates including
the IMU Programme fee payable to IMU. In the event, the IMU
programme fee of Rs.27500/- is revised then the revised amount
shall be payable by the candidate.
The selected TNOCs would be required to pay the course fees

[...]

of that centre to another nearest centre.
The Application Form can be downloaded from the University
website www.nluc.org.in or from the Orissa High Court website
: www.orissahighcourt.nic.in.
Filled in Application Forms are to be sent along with a Demand
Draft of Rs.1,500/-(Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred Only)
for General Candidates and Rs.1000/-(Rupees One Thousand
Only) in case of SC and ST Candidates, drawn in favour of �The
Registrar, National Law University, Cuttack�, payable at Cuttack
along with copies of requisite Caste/Disability Certificate.